

श्यामा प्रसाद मुखर्जी पत्तन, कोलकाता Syama Prasad Mookerjee Port, Kolkata

सिविल इंजीनियरिंग विभाग/ Civil Engineering Department 15, Strand Road, Kolkata – 700 001 दूरभाष/ Phone: 2230-3451, विस्तार/ Extension: 363,400



CIV/701/ 472

Dated 05.05.2022

The Chief Hydraulic Engineer,

Sub: Enhancement of Security Deposit of Registered Contractors of Civil Engineering Department, SMPK,KDS, Kolkata

You are requested to insert the attached **Circular** in the **Home Page with Flash** of Kolkata Port Trust website, <u>www.smportkolkata.shipping.gov.in</u> which is being sent to your inter-mail of hocc@kopt.in for insertion.

Encl: As stated.

Chief Engineer

Copy to FA&CAO (I/C) for information..

Copy to Dy. Chief Engineer-I/II/III/Manager, Environment for information

Copy to Superintending Engineer (Contract) for information.

Copy to the Superintending Engineer, K.P. Docks/N.S. Dock/South/Kolkata/Development/Railways/River Training/Rabindra Setu/Environment/SE(D)/O.S for information. One enclosed Notice may be displayed in the Notice Board of the offices.

Encl: As above.

CIRCULAR

Sub: Enhancement of Security Deposit of Registered Contractors of Civil Engineering Deptt. SMPK, Kolkata(KoPT).

With reference to earlier Circular Nos. Civ/701/1040 dated 14.09.2021 and Civ/701/1408 dated 20.12.2021 it is hereby informed that the last date of depositing the balance amount is hereby extended upto **5.00 PM of 30.06.2022.**

All Contractors of SMPK (KoPT) of Civil Engineering Deptt. at KDS are requested to deposit the aforesaid balance amount as applicable to them within that said date.

Chief Engineer

05/5